502524967 10/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2570173

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
PEIKANG JIN				10/08/2013	
RECEIVING PART	/ DATA				
Name: HITACHI POWER SY			YSTEMS AMERICA, LTD.		
Street Address:	645 MARTINS	645 MARTINSVILLE ROAD			
City:	BASKING RID	BASKING RIDGE			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07920				
Application Number	Application Number: 140		18380		
Property Type Application Number: 14		14048	Number 4048380		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(732)936-1	401		
Phone: 732-936-14			100		
Email:		@sp-ip			
Correspondence was Correspondent Name			n the email attempt is unsuccessful. P. STRAUB		
Address Line 1:			WSBURY AVENUE		
Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HPSA-6			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL P. STRAUB			
Signature:			/Michael P. Straub, Reg. #36,941/		
Date:			10/08/2013		
Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=JIN_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=JIN_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif					<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 031366 FRAME: 0226

source=JIN_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=JIN_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

Atty. Doc. No.: HPSA-6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peikang JIN, ASSIGNOR

a citizen of the US, residing at 5 Labaw Way, Belle Mead, NJ 08502;

am an inventor of the invention in:

STATIC MIXER ASSEMBLY SUITABLE FOR USE WITH INJECTED GAS IN SCR AND/OR OTHER APPLICATIONS

for which an application for a Patent of the United States has been or is being filed on $\frac{\text{October 8, 2013}}{14/048,380}$, as application serial number $\frac{14/048,380}{1}$

and WHEREAS, Hitachi Power Systems America, Ltd., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 645 Martinsville Road, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920, ASSIGNEE

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations (including all continuation-in-part applications) thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which have been or may hereafter be filed for the invention or claim the benefit of the application or any right of priority to the application, in any and all countries

including any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Straub & Pokotylo, and any other representative of the Assignee, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number and/or application filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $8th$ day of $October$, 2013.
Peikang JIN, Assignor
WITNESSED BY:
Witness ciambins
withesp signature
Voko Ross
Witness name (Please print)
645 Matinsville Road
Address
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920
WITNESSED BY:
Witness signature
Witness name (Please print)
645 Matinsville Road Address

Basking Ridge, NJ 07920